
aJUKI 
1-Needle Lockstitch Straight Buttonholing 
Machine with Threads / Gimp Trimr:r:-er 

~~-*~*- ~A~~"~~~VJ 
(IC'~~tJJ~Ii . 

~ . 

LBH-782-VB • LB.H-782-TB 
LBH-783-VB· • LBH-783-TB 

PARTS LIST 

BE003710PJA 
No.0160-01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
/\-•y IJ A.~ (J)Ji1J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
[2)1:.;],<?- tL t::lll.l"c(7)c'1.1ft:l :l , [2]t:. ... o?tt"( I.•~No(Ro t.No)t::X•J/Z·T~-f;..-"j- / 7?- t:. J: ') T , ..f' O)c"'c'lft:IJ'.f?IJ• I] ;1. i ' 

2 . Explanation of codes 
ftc~ (7) KSI.'!fl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
",:£ ftc " fMO)ftc~ 

CD -~> •• .•••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list . 
jjij@)O), .:: - ·;; 1);.. 1- t ::X~ L "C~§llii:!J! <'- nt:SI\.l"c~;@.•..l< L i ·t 

@ #01 .... ... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 --.. -:/T O) ",:Eftc " O)ISI. I!fj ~ ~P.£1 L "C T <'- 1. • 

2) Codes on the "E .C. (Engineering change)" column 
"lii: !E~fl" !i¥l(7) Bc~s-

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ lOFl J: IJ >B1Jo <'- n t : 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October,1983 
1983~1 0 Fl J: '1 i'i 'l~~"' nt: 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with e~ch other : 
1ll\c\1,(7)li4~ttn · t,. l.• lli:!J! O) IQ~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
,:O)IQ.g.l:li'iiJ~~ (D ) "'nt: c\'l, #"Ct. .:.i.Jt't~ i TIJ·>?. lll:!l! ~fl t: J: IJ. l. •"fniJ•(7)81\.l"c~iKJRL"C .: .:t. :>cT"'I.' 

Example ( fJIJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.He 

" .., 
... , 

,., 

Part No . 
c 

* cc 

B 1401-100.000 
B1401·100.()00-A 
B1105-200.()00 

Description E.C. 
llt!E ~Fl c cc 

Needle bar 
r: --- -:::1 
,0.10/83, n 1) * -

Needle bar LA_, 1Jl.l?!!J " I) * -
Frame cover ro-:-foi83J I B11os-3oo.ooo 1 

I I J 

Frame cover 1 B1105-~oo.ooo I L.AJ.Q@~ rf4'2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
81\c'1.(7)li j~11:1J'<f.> ~ ~~~O)lli: !J! 

71.-- - .l..;fJn -

Amt . 

.g Req. 
J:~ 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" c\1,-t', (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: (7) IJA~ l:l, IE lll\ c\'l, O).fDJt .l"c .t', 1M t:-+ n 1: tr .f? ~ JJT L 1. • c\1,# n· l c}.. L "C <f.> IJ 1 T (7) "C. JJT L 1. • .l"c# "C .: .i.JtT <'- 1.' 

@ C.10/83 

[ri1 o5-5oo.ooo l 

l 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iE L \. •.l"c # 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l.•c\1,#-c·.: ;i.JtT"' 1.• 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt . Req" . column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No . 
!IH IJ .ft. :llf 

1983~10Fl .1: IJ l:ll h' lli:~l: t,.·-:> 1: .: O)lQ~;!t · IMI: li.Jir L 1.•1:llafJ'~ff- L "C <f.> IJ iT. 

3) Codes on the "Amt . Req." column 
" J:ll " JMO) Be -15-

CD 2 ........ .. Indicates amount required is 2. 
tll •• 2100~~h L 1 T 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:ll:"' , 2 .;i - 1- JL- ~ ft .f? L 1 T (.Qi.1!L l:l.;i - 1- JL- 't' T) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
:,:(7)/.::-•;;1)?.1- fJ•>?j!jiJ~~~nt:llBc"!."C'T. 

@) (1) ... ....... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and.:?~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
Hl.!lBc"!. ~._/if L "C 1. • ~ "fl!B.ft. ~ ft .f? L 1 T. *.UB.l"c Ct .l"c.t', 1M 1: ~Jt -c· "a»m." .fOJt -c· 7 ~ c ftff- L "C <f.> IJ 1 T 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when orderong the correspondmg PART NUMBER 
lex. B1109·012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ~ 

1. LBH-782-VB(1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. LBH-782-VB (2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · 3 

3. LBH-782-VB (3) . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. LBH-783-VB ........................•....... · · · · ..... · · · · · · · ·..•... 7 

5. LBH-782-TB . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 7 

6. LBH-783-TB . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
*.ll:~ffi mlf* (~~~J~~3t$.Ha) 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...........••..........•.............. 11 

~51 

~o~;~;~!i;;~;d~~~;~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~l 

.:. (J)IUt t:. fMl T ~ r\- '/ IJ A ~ t L l T~c(J) /'- '/ IJ A ~ fJ~ 4) t) £ T 0 

1. LBH-781·2·3·4 ~ 
High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight Buttonholing 
Industrial Sewing Machine. 

~~-**f*tilH!t t'J 1\ iJ' fJ~ t'J ~ .y ;..-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. LBH-782-VB(1) 

3 9 

29 

20 

30 

32 
34 

45 

47 

66 

- 1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nule Pari No. E. c. Ami . 
No. tL!c .r.. • Descriplion ~ll!lf.il 

u g Hcq. nn 
t'< :,: 

1 SD-0790311-TP HltiGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 ?•:, .. ;..• 11=7.94 11=3.1 1 
;> NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0';11l:7t':J~ 3/16-3?. 1 
3 D2076-772-ll00 SAFETY PLATE ;..:,t~•~~A ?;.,~•;.,~? 1 
4 SS-7o6o51o-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ?lbt7):J• 3/:':2-56 L=4,8 2 
c; WP-02sOs16-SD WASHER 2.sX6XO.c; t7'1"1l") 2.sxoxo.s 2 
6 DZ078-77l-P.IIU ROLLER !J:Jt•·~~A P;.,~·,~-fJO 2 
7 D2069-772-1'00 CUTTER ARM SHAfT 1'~·~?7•:..•? 1 
II SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=1o, 5 ?ltt7)!:1• 9/64-4n L=1o. 5 2 
9 D2411-772-BCI0 THREAD TRINMER DRIVING ARM :J?1'~·~ ? ~· _.,7. 1 

10 SD-0720421-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.24 H= 4.2 ,. :,:;~;,• D=7.24 11=4.2 1 
11 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6·SX11X1 t7'1•n·~ 6.5x11x1 1 
H D207 5-772-ll!!O GIMJ.I HOOK BLOCK BASI: 1'~·~ ? ~· -J7?•1' 1 
n D2072-772-ROO DRIVING BLOCK 1' ~··J ? ~· -J? 1 
14 02073-772-1!00 BLOCK PIN 1'~··J ?~·-J7 t•, 1 
15 I NS-611 031 0-SP NUT 11/64-40 io':Jn?t':J~ 11to4-40 1 
16 02074-772-ROO BLOCK PIN BRACKET H•~ ? ~· -J? t• J ~ !1',7?•1' 1 
17 SD-0630272-SP HHIGE SCREW ?• ;.,:;~;,• 0=6.35 11=2.7 2 
1 ~ D2070-772-B00 CUTTER RINK 1'~·~ ~;.,? 1 
19 D2071-772-R00 DRIVING ARM 1'~f'J ? ~· -?7• 1 
20 SD-0790303-SP HINGE SCRF.Iol 0= 7.94 H= 3.0 ?· ;.,:;~;,• 0=7.94 11=3 1 
ll 0Z068-77l-I!I!U i!:UTTER ARM 11' ~'I''J?7" 1 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O':Jh?1':J~ 11/64-40 2 
2l D2059-772-RA0 CUTTER LOCKING PLATt: ASM. ;,:,t~•~~A '~·-n•;., ?~ 1 
24 02067-772-1!00 CUTTER ARM RINK 1' ~·~.,,.. O';J~• 1 
2c; SD-0640241-SP HINiiE SCREW D= 6·35 H= 2.4 ?• ;_,);,.• O=t..3o; 11= 2 ,4 1 
26 SD-0720222-TP HINiiE SCREW D=7,24 H=2.2 ,. ;J;;l!,i• 0=7.24 11=2.2 2 
27 SS-7090 510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ?Jbt7~:J· 9/64-40 L=4,6 2 
2e D2077-772-Bt'O SAFETY SHAFT :J:Jt~*!l~A P;.,~·,~-f:J•? 1 
29 WP-0 501016-SD WASHER 5x1o. 5x1 t7'1•n·~ 5x1o. 5x1 1 
3(1 D1113-772-B(IO LEFT SIDE COVER 2B ~,,. ~?~:J1lJI•- 1 
31 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 0';11l?t':J ~ 11/64-40 1 
32 D15o 2-772-11oo BRACKET :t'1:t o-'5 ~!J':J~?·1' 1 
33 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~:.o· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
34 D2066-772-R00 ADJUSTING STUD :J:JtH•Jn J'J1'1lt.. '1:,11':1•? 1 
3c; SD-0790204-SP HHIGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 2 ?•;.,:;~;,• D=7 94 11=2 1 
36 D2062-772-ROO CUTTER LOCKING CAM :J:~tu~n J'J1'7lt.. 1 
37 02063-772-Rno LOCKING CAM PLATE HOLDER !J:Jt!f~~A J71'»t..?•1' 1 
311 D2064-772-BOO TENSION SPRING ;,:,tH!ln J71'1lt.. );,•~n·~ 1 
39 D1s13-772-R00 WOP.K CLAMP BRACKET 2B :t'1:IJ':J? 1 
40 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7 8 ?lbt5~:J• 11/64-40 la:7 .A 1 
41 D2060-772-B00 TENSION SPRING i!J;.,t'tf~~A '1~• -11• ;.,:;: ~· !IH• ~ 1 
4? NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0';111?1';1~ 11/64-40 1 
43 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 , 0 t'i~:.o· 11/64-40 L=-11 2 
44 D2058-772-BOO-A CUTTER !IRIVING FORK !l:Jt~·~~A 1~•-7??? 1 
4s D1s16-77Z-soo BEARING ARH 2B :1''11?7• :J!i• ?7• 1 
46 001 D9323-773-TOO SPACER !J:Jt~P;.,t1' :1'?~1'? A'"-'1- 3 
47 D2079-n2-ROo GIMP GUIDE PLATE :J:Jt'tP1'1'1' :t?!JI\";., 1 
48 D1o;14-772-B00 WORK CLAMP ARM 2B :t'1:I?;'• 1 
49 D1 52o-772-soo RESTRICTION SPRING A :t'1:IP!:I t1'~ 0 ;JJ\ 0 ~ A 1 
so D1s21-772-I!OO RESTRICTION SPRING II :t'1:IP:J t1'~ 0 :JI\") B 1 
51 i=>=>-7UYU51U-:il' l:ii.KEW Y/64-40 L= 4,6 i'i'lbt7~:J• 9/64-40 L=4,6 z 
s2 D1508-772-BAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK ASH, :t'1:I n 1 
53 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 t7~ :J · 3/32-56 L=3,5 (1) 
54 001 D2056-772-B00 WASHER II T=o.6 :..;.,t~:t,:tn•~ 1•1.1• ~ T=0.6 (1) 

55 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32- 56 L= 3,5 t7~:.o· 3/32-s6 L=3.s <2> 
56 0ZU54-77<:-HUU .l>lMP I'KE:i:>Etl I'LArt !J:Jt•:t'I:II\• ~ ( 1 ) 
57 D20 5s-772-900 WASHER A T=1, 0 :J:Jt~:t'1:I ,,. ~'1·tJ• ~ A (1) 

58 001 02056-772-BOB WASHER II T=0.4 :J:Jt~:t'1:II\ 0 ~ '1•1.1• ~ T=0,4 <2> 
s9 S0-0460182-SP HINGE SCREiol D= 4.6 H= 1. 8 ?·:,~;,· 0=4,6 H=1.8 ( 1) 
t.O D20o;3-772-BOO NEEDLE THREAD PRESSt:R PLATE ??1' ~ :t n n• ~ (1) 

61 020 50-772-RAO-A GIMI' CUTTER ASH, ;,:,tH'Jn n (1) 
62 001 020 57-772-!ICIA WASHER T=0,2 !J:Jt't1' ~·!J~A 'J•tJq T=0,2 (1) 
63 D20~2-772-!ICIO KNIFE !I:JtH~JH~A (1) 

64 D20 4-772-BOO PIN J71'JIA:J;..•t•:, (1) 

~~ D1sos- 772-BOO WORK CLAMP CHECK 28 :t'1:I (1) 
01511-772-BBO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM, :tH?!I n 1 

Note ( ii!c I 001 ..... Selective part iJHR$Jl. 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. LBH-782-VB (2) 

13 14 15 

.~ 
l -
II~~ 
12~ 

3 

29 
I 

~ 
30 

54 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Pari No. E. c. ~mi. 
No. d:Jt! .r.. • Descript ion " t Hcq. 

~I! !f. I'! au 
f ( :; 

1 09 321-772-TOO SPRING !l~t~ 1~1-f !J•? :t'1IIl•~ 1 
? 01130-772-800 FRAME SIDE COVER 2B 'J?)l;mn•- 1 
3 03106..,772-BOO TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 'f~lluJI IJII"·!J•? 1 
4 01131-772-1100 AUXILIARY SIDE COVEll ')'))! ~tll\ 0 - i!i!J• 3-f 5I 1 
5 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 11bt5~!J· 9/64-40 L=4 5 2 
6 027?8-772-8!'0 DRIVING ROO Jll.'H" -:t!J ili"- 1 
7 02604-772-800 TENSION SPRING !11'51" ~'J-'f t •:•rl• 'Jil" ~ 1 
8 D3133-772-800 GIMP POSITIONING PIN !l~t!?tl!J f3-e1t·~ 1 
9 02075-772-eOo GIMP HOOK BLOCK BASE '( ~··J ') ~· -J??• '( 1 

10 03132-772-BOO GIMP GUIDE BLOCK !J~t!?1l!J H 1 
11 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 D':Jtl?1':1 ~ 1/4-40 1 
1;~ S0-0790305-SP HIN~E SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3 51" ~~!I· Do:7.94 ll=:t 1 
1J SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6·35 H= 3.2 51• :1~!1· 0"'6.35 11=3.2 2 
14 D3131-772-BOO GIMP GUIDE liNK !J:Jtt:?1l!l '):,? 1 
1 5 03130-772-1100 GIMP DRIVING ARM !J~ti:?1l!J ?~•-?;:• 1 
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1Jbt5~!1· 11/ 0 4-40 L=7 2 
17 03134-772-800 GIMP HOOK BLOCK !l~tH~31! n 1 
18 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1Jbt5~!J· 11/64-40 L=8.s 1 
19 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1Jbt7~!J· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
20 WP-Oo;01016·SO WASHER 5X10.sX1 t5'1"tl"~ 5X10.o;X1 1 
21 D2083-772•800 THqEAD PULLING WIRE H::1?• 'J .,1"1'- 1 
2? D3401-772-B00 PRESSER BAR ll FTING LEVER ?.B :t'1Ii'T" 1.11\"- 1 
2~ D93 22-772-TOO-A GIMP GUIDE HOLDER !J~t~ ?~1-f!J•? ;..•??!>" 2 
24 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 t5'1•n•~ 4.RX8.4X0.8 4 
2s SS-6622112-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=21 D':ltl?i'1ili"~~ 3/16-32 L=21 4 
26 82009-761-000 UNIVERSAL JOINT ??'(~·')!!• ? ?~1'( ~•'( 1 
27 SS-8150410-SP SC!!EW 1sl64-21l L=4 ~H!i• 15/64·211 L=4 2 
211 SS-8150750-SP SCP.EW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)l~tJ· 15/64-28 L:o7 1 
29 09~11-772-TAO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT CRANK ASH. !J:Jtt: ?:,~1-f!J•? ?1" ')= •1 
30 09319-762-TOO GIMP GUIO~ SHAFT TENSION SPIIING !J:Jti: ?:,1-f!l•? t 'JI\ 0 'Jil" ~ 1 
31 SS-8151160-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 ~)l~ tJ · 15/64-28 L=11 1 
32 09317-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING !l:~ti: P:~1'f!l•? n·~ 2 
33 09316-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT COLLAR !I :Itt: i'~H!I•? 1:1'7- 2 
34 09310-772-TOO GIHP GUIDE SHAFT !J:Jt'f 7~1-f!J•? 1 
3s 09324•773-TOO WORK CLAMP ARM RETAINER :t'1I?Y0 '1'1I'f51 1 
36 09318•762-TOO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT THRUST RING !l:~t;: P:~1-J !.I •'J n·~ ~)I? 1 
37 WP-1002066-SZ WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 t5'1°7J"~ 10X17X2 1 
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.11X8.4X0.8 t5'1 • n·~ 4.8xa.4x0.8 2 
39 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 O':ltl?ili•~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
40 09315-762-TOO GIHP GUIDE !J~t! 7~Hili• • 1 
41 SS-6090510-SP SCREW ~l/64-40 L=5 t 5 ~ !J · 9/64-40 L=5 1 
42 02082-772-BOO GIMP GUIDE HOLDER !J:Jt'€7:~1-f 7:~?• n. 1 
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 O':Jtl?1 '!1~ 3/16-23 1 
44 B2037-37z-OOO NIPPER liAR BLOCK SPRING t':ll\ 0 'JI\ 0 ~ 1 
45 SS-7110740-SP SCREW 111..,4-40 L= 7o0 1Jbt5~ !J · 11/..,4-40 L=7 1 
46 D20E0-772-ROO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET !J ~tt:7:~t'f ?1• 1 
47 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.s 1Jbt5~!J· 11/64-40 L=8.o; 1 
411 09307-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK !J:Jt't7:~1'f :t?'J?;'• 1 
49 SD-06407 51-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6·35 H= ?.5 51·:~~!1· 0=6.35 11=7.5 1 
o;O 09309-762-TIIO GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER !J:Jt~7:~1'f :t?'J?;'• JO 1 
s1 09308-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PIN !J:Jt!7:11'f :t?')?'i'• t• J 1 
52 D9J02-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE SHAFT STOP BRACKET !J:Jti: 7:,1-f!J•? 7.~':11\ 0 - 1 
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1Jbt5~!J· 11/ 0 4-40 L=7 2 
54 D9303-762-TOO GIMP REPOSITIONING SCREW• RIGHT !J~t! '1l-•1!:~ f3-1!?~!1· 2 
55 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 D':Jtl?1'!1~ 11/ 0 4-40 2 
)0 D20!11- uz-BAU liii'IP GUIDE MOUNTING PLATE ASH. !l~tU:~H ~·n751•'f n: 1 
57 WP-04808s6-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5'1°7J~~ 4,8X8.4X0.8 4 
s8 PS-0200102-KH SP~ING PIN 2.0X10 7.7° '):,?• t• ~ 2,0X10 2 
59 D2401-772-BAO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. I\'J'f951 • 'f n 1 
60 SS-2090o:;30-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.!S 1Jb'15~!J· 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
61 DZ402-77Z-8fl0 [NEEDLE PLATE ZB I\'J'f51 ( 1) 
62 B24o1-771-oBo THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. I\'J'f951•'f n (1) 

63 82404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER !151-f~·') ?7• ( 1 ) 
64 82408-771-000 COUNTER KNIFE JY-()17. ( 1 ) 
65 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 1Jbt5~!J· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1) 

66 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t5~!J· 9/64-40 L=4 <2> 
67 82405-771-01.'0 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER !J1H ~ 51~· 'J?'T• ( 1 ) 
68 SS-4080310-SP SCP.CW 1/8-44 L=3.'• 1'\. ~!I· 1/8-44 L•3.4 ( 2) 
69 82405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER !151-f~ 51~· ')?1• ( 1 ) 
70 SS-5090320•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,2 ~57.~!1· 9/64-40 La3.2 (1) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. LBH-782-VB (3) 

2 
3 4~ 13 

I~ 
II 

10 

~8 "'® 
9 

18 

38 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nult' Part No E. c. Ami . 
No. t1Jc 0 • Descript ion It g Hl'q. 

a a t!le~M IOU 
t '<: : 

1 1!2413-761-000 CO'li~ECTI NG 1.1 N I( !J ~HH''J ?~·-•);:,? 1 
2 82945-761-1'100 SPJI~ GEAR ~52 J-n;.~ I\?" ill<' 25<' 1 
J 82944-761-000 SP!lk GEAR (74) J-n :.o M'"lb<' ;• .. 1 
4 NS-6680410-SP NU'!' 9/32-?.8 o·;m:n·H 91:'2-28 2 
5 D9332-762-T00 DRIVING ROD TENSION SPRINfi ., ~··- :t=..m•-n·~ 1 

_11 D93~0-71.2-Tl'O A POSITIONING SHAFT DRIVING ROD C. 4l 82 09330-762 -TOO 1 
? 09B1-762-T(IO SLI OE BLOC I( :.. :..t \: ?:,1-f !J •'J ., ~· -J<' 1 
R SS-8661030-SP SCP EW 1/4-40 L=10 ~"'~ " · 1!4-40 L=10 1 
Q D1129-?72-T('0 F R AI~ E SIDF. COVER A 'J?,t :.o m\"- A 1 

10 NS-1,700420-SP NUT s/16-24 o·:mn·J ~ 5/16-7.4 1 
11 D9l33-76z-TOC\ G Ir~ P 5PuOL REST ROD :..:..t t n~ :..'fl- 1 
1? SS-7090~20-SL SCP.tW 9/6&-&0 L= 1...~ <'l~t '1 ~:..· 9/61.-1.0 L=t. . ~ 1 
13 D9334-?62-T00 GII1P SPOOL REST ROD EXTENSION GUIDE :.. :..t:cn~ ?7'' 1 
14 1!2039-37l-0110 THRI:AD GUIDE tJO, 1 9" o(1 o(~)';:Jto( 1 
15 NS-6150310-SP WUT 15/64-?8 o ·:m:n·;J ~ 15/64-28 1 
1" WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6,1X15.2X2.~ t7'J•n·~ 6,1X15.2X2.5 1 
1? 1!310?-3c:2-0(IO NEEOLE THREAD Gtl!OE ?;~H o( !J 1 

1 " 1!3119-3~2-000 THR F. AD TENSION POST -(~1 3 -!J;JO"- 1 
19 B317. 6-o1?-rt('o TE ! ISIO~! DISC H'f3-:..'J7 2 
2o 83118-352-0(10 THREAD TE'IS I O~J SPRING o(~'f3- !J I\ " ~ 1 
21 B3117-3r-ooo TH P. EAD TENSION POST NUT H1 3 -:..t·;J ~ 2 
22 D3110-7 <'-TAo TEllS I 0~: CONTROL LEI< II SM. TV3- 9'' of2 o(~'f'l- " ? ": 1 
23 SS-8090670-5P SC P. ~\ol ?/64-40 L= 5. 5 ~"'~ "· 9/64-40 L=s.5 (1) 

24 1!3110-771-000 TE N SIO~ POST SOCKET o( ~'f :J- !J ili" -9• o( (1) 

2s 83111-761-1'1(10 HNSIO !·! POST N0,3 o(~'f"l-!J;JO"- (1) 

26 83112-761-1'11'0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPHING o( ~~')I\''~ (1) 

27 B31U-017-0I'O TENS ION DISC o(~'f :i -!J'J'j ( 2) 
<'8 1!31o7-Ro4-nno THIS 101·: DISC PPESSE~ TUllE H'f:J- :.. '1 7 :t'Jr (1) 

29 1!3129-(112-AOO THIS ION SPRING o( ~'f :J -:..1\•' ~ A (1) 

30 1!3120-1 ;: o;-OI'O TE ll S ION DISC STOPPEl< o(~'f:J-:..'1'3 ;jo('J':.o~ · ,t (1) 

31 1'3119-??1-0r·o TEllS I ON NUT H'f3-:..t•H (1) 

32 lss-?111P.?O-~P SC ~ lW 11/64-40 l=1P. o ·;ltl?;r.·l~ ~ 11/64-4 0 L=1P- 1 
33 82702-047-QI'O KIH FE 1" n H';~'f 1 
34 D160R-772-FOO REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE (E) '1./:tJIJ t:p• '1 ;,.,:..:.o E 1 
3s D2 6 15-u.z-voo LATCH (c) 7 ")'} c 1 
31> 09101-772-ROO HOO~ T II~ I riG GAliGE VB 1J<' ?-<E.:J~'' ~" -tl'' VR 1 
37 111451-771-00A NEEDLE !lAP THREAD GUIDE "'J:ti''- :..~Hj';.~11 (1Jf';~ 3-) 1 
311 B18o8-761-nAil HOOK ASM. n< ;)~;13- ?=. 1 
.59 01601-762-VAO LENGTH REGJILATING SHAFT CRANK ASM. '1./:f :J ')')T" :..J n 1 
40 SS-91S1630..ocp SCREW 1st64-2R L=1s.s D'nl?;r>"l~~ 1s/o4-2?. (1) 

41 D2902-762-VI'O BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V n:..~",tnt. 1 
4? D9~02-76'2-VI'O GIMP GI.IIDF. TRIPPIIJG SEGI·1EtlT N0,2 ~·:..t~ ~t!;:.o'\;:J1J:J7Jl. 1 
43 D2904-762-VI'O I(NIFE TI<IPPING SEG~lt:NT (2V) n "1~"-1JLo 1 
44 D9301-762-VI'O GI ~ P GL'IDE TRIPPIUG SEGI'.ENT NO.1 ,4 :..:.ott *1!;~'\:.oll:.ont. 2 
4~ D2?03-767-VI'O BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V 1J:.o ~ .. ,>Ill£. 1 
46 D9303-762-VI)0 GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.3 :..;:,tT. ~~;:.o'\:J71:J1J£. 1 
47 D2901-?77-v r: n FE ELl CAJ1 v :..1n~.. v 1 
411 OZ9()7-7ot'-VO(l STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT {2VJ I'J? ~ .. *'J7JI 11<.. 1 

49 WP-o48o856-SP I~ASJiER 4.'!X8.4Xo.8 t?'J'' n" ~ 4.8xo,4X ~ .s 16 
so SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-4(1 L=14 7JJt =; ~ :_, oo 11/64-40 L=14 2 
s1 SS-6111610-SP SCRI:W 11/1>4-40 L=16 t?~ :.. " 11/o4-40 L=16 14 

• All parts other than above are same as those of model LBH-781 _U cL:J.7HMliiJHtLBH-781 c ~ii!l 1: -r 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. LBH-783-VB 5. LBH-782-TB 

2 7 8 9 

J 
I 

3 4 

10 

~ 
5 

12 

6 

II 

6. LBH-783-TB 

13 14 

~ 
I 

15 18 19 

~ 
20 

21 

16 17 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref . Nott' Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ILl!.! a • Descnpt ion 

~J!!If.M .1~ g i{~·q . 
•• t'<:: 

4. LBH-783-VB 
1 R29:58-761-000 SPUk GEAR (63) J-1J;:.. 1\7°1~'? 62 1 
7 B2939-761-000 SPUk GEAR (3 00) J -n;:.. n7• ~~.., 300 1 
3 R2702-047-SOO K tll FE 1-1/4" :/.'), 1-1/4 1 
4 D1608-773-EOO LEtlGTH kEGIILATING SHAFT Gill DE ~I'X'J') 1 il "'J!I ~;:.. 1 
5 D1~11-773-BBO WOP.K CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH, 'X'Jii'!J n 1 
6 D1508-773-BAO-A WORK CLMIP CHECK ASM, 'X'JI n 1 

5. LBH-782-TB 
7 D2902-762-TOO BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2T n;:..~·:J.nt. 1 
II 09328-762-TOD GIMP Gill DE TRIPPING SEGMENT N0,1 !l;:..t'E '1'1!;:..'\;:..tJ;:..IJl. 1 
9 091?.9-76z-TOO GIMP GIll 0 E TRIPPING SEG~IENT N0.2 !J;:..t'E 'l't!;:..'\;:..tl;J1Jl. 1 

1 0 B2930-76,-ooo SPIJR GEAR (100) J-1J;:.. li7"1P 100 1 
.11 B293 1-76 1-ooo SPllk GEAR <190) J-1J;:.. JI7"1P 190 1 
12 01 508-772-BAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK AS I~. 'X'JI n 1 

6. LBH-783-TB 
1' D2902-762-T00 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2T n;:.. ~· :J.tJt. 1 
14 D9328-762-TOO GIMP GlllDE TRIPPING SEGI~ENT NO.1 !J;:Jt'E 'l't!;:..'\;:..1t;J1Jl. 1 
15'" D93z9-76z-TOO G 1'1P GUIDE TRIPPING SEG~IENT N0.2 !J;:Jti: 'l't!;:J'\;:J1t;J1ll. 1 ,to Bz948-761-ooo SPUR GEAR (88) J-1J;:.. J\7• .... 88 1 
,7 R2949-76,-non SPUH G_E~<R (212) J-11: 117" .... :>1 ;> 1 

111 82702-047-SOO KNIFE ,-,/4" n. ,-,/4 1 
19 D16oB-773-Foo LENGTH HEGULATING SHAFT GlllOE ~J;t')') rn•'J;.,~;:.. 1 
20 o1s 11 -773-BBO WOP.K CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM, :t'Jr?:.. n 1 
21 01508-773-BAO-A WORK CLAMP CHE'CK ASM, :t'JI n 1 

• All parts other than above are same as those of model LBH-782-VB. J:.!cl:J3'}(J)ftBJ'., !~LBH-782-VB l:: ~l!l "'C·T. 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

7 

8 

~9 

II--_] 

15 

16 

-9-

24 

23~-'--"' 

::21 

15 

16 

~3 
2~ ~ .,.----26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nole 
No. tl J~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
?3 
24 
25 
26 

Part No. 
cfL • 

03301-772-TAO 
113311-704-000 
NM-6160511-SE 
WP-1702600-SO 
0_3J06-'i'i'i-ROO 
83307-7114-000 
83313-704-0AO 
8330 5-704-000-A 
SM-6041410-SC 
NM-1.040000-SN 
83301-704-000-A 
83312-012-000 
933o 5-o12-ooo 
WP-0 560860-SE 
83311-012-000 
83303-704-000 
WS-0521010-KN 
NS-6120310-SP 
SM-9050813-SE 
WS-0521010-r.N 
WP-0520656-SA 
03302-772-TIIO 
SM-?0610!10-SE 
03302-5:;5-8110 
WS-16437.02-KN 
MA0-11532000 

Description 

THP.EAO STANO ASH. 
SPOOL REST ROO RURBER CAP 
NUT ~116X1 • 5 
WASHER 17X30X2.6 
THRI'An r.tiiOI' !;TOPPEH I'_LAT_E_ 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SPOOL REST ROO AS~., UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROO JOINT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
NUT M4 
SPOOL REST ROO, LOW~R 

SPOOL RETAitJER 
SPOOL PIN 
WASHER 5 .6X12X0.8 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPRING WASHER 5.2Xd.2X1 
NUT 3/16-7.8 
SCREW MSXO.B L=8 
SPRING WASHER 5 2X8 2X1 
WASHER 5.7.X9.5X0.6 
SPOOL REST BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=10 
BRACKET 
SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 
STAPLE 

- 10-

H~7'J-f 

.. 
nu 

"(~$'7;r.•- ;r.J•J•t. 
D,h11'~ M16X1.~ 1~l 
t5tt•n•~ 17X30X7..6 
-<~'H'·H'i'-•1'1' ~:H'l 

H$'7 "f~:i':IH A 
H97ili•- n n 
"( ~~;:;t;• _., •• 'i' 
t?J~~· M4X0.7 L=14 
O',h?T':H ~14X0.7 1 ~ l 
-r~J7;r.•- ~9 
H'?f JLJ~•;i 

H'?f .,7;r.•-
t?tt•n·~ 5.6X17XO.A 
"fl-'?f.,7't• 
"(~$'7 .,7"(9 
11•~'1"11•~ 5.2XII.2X1 
O';lh?T';i~ 3/16-28 
O'~?;r.•~t- M5X0.8 L=E 
11•~'1•11•~ 5 2X8 2X1 
t?tt•n•~ 5.2X9.5X0.6 
H$'7 .,79• "f 
O';lh1;t;•J~I- n6 L=~O 

H~7 .,79•-r 
11.~'1°11°~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 
J-t-• ;z.;:•IJO II• 

Arnt. 
l{l'q. 
t'<: t 
1 

( 2) 
(4) 
( 3) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
( 3) 
( 3) 
(3) 

(3) 
(3) 
( 3) 
( 3) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • ~I 

Perl No. Pe&e Ref . Pert No. Pe&e Ref. Pert No. Pe&e Ref. Pert No. Pe&e Ref , 

•• J( No. •• J( No. •• J( No. ... J( No. 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" :wmea ·s· 02067-772-800 ;> 36 WP-05608o0-SE 10 14 
111451-771-00A 6 H 02063-772-800 7 H NUT 1' ·~ ~ WP-0612516-SD 6 16 

111!108-761-0A8 6 02064-772-800 7 3P. NH-6040000-SN 10 10 WP-0651056-SD 2 11 311 NH-616o511-SE 
R2D09-761-000 4 26 1'2066-772-800 7 34 1o 3 WP-1002066-SZ 4 ~7 

NS-611o31o-SP 2 15 
82037-372-000 4 44 02067-772-800 ? 24 WP-1702600-SO 10 4 

02068-772-800 7 21 lllS-611o31o-SP 2 22 WS-0521010-KN 111 17 !!2039-373-000 6 14 02069-772-B(.IO 7 7 NS-611031(.1-SP 2 42 WS-0521010-KN 10 70 82401-771-080 4 112 NS-611o42g-sP 7. 31 
P2404-771-000 4 63 02070-772-800 2 18 WS-1643202-KN 10 ;>~ 

02071-772-800 7 1? NS-611042 -SP 4 55 
82405-771-000 4 67 NS-612o31o-SP 4 43 
82405-771-000 4 69 02072-772-800 2 13 
1!24011-771-000 4 02073-772-1100 2 14 NS-612o31o-SP 10 111 

64 02074-772-800 7 16 NS-6150310-SP 6 15 
R2413-761-000 6 1 02075-772-800 ;> 12 NS-662o31o-SP 2 2 
~2702-047-QOO 6 33 02075-772-800 4 9 NS-666o43o-SP 4 11 
82702-047-500 A 3 02076-772-800 2 3 NS-668o41o-SP 6 4 
112702-047-SOO R 11> NS-67oo42o-SP 6 1o 
82930-761-000 8 10 02077-772-800 7 211 

82931-761-000 II 11 020711-772-800 2 6 PIN D21l79-772-8(10 2 47 ~~ 
829311-761-000 R 1 PS-0200102-KH 4 58 
!12939-761-000 R 2 02080-772-800 4 46 

82944-761-000 6 3 D2081-772-8AO 4 56 HINGE SCREW f.i~y 

82945-761-000 6 2 020112-772-800 4 42 S0-0460182-SP 2 59 
82948-761-0(10 'I 16 02083-772-800 4 21 so-o63o272-sP 2 17 
82949-761-000 II 17 02084-772-800 ;> 64 SD-o64o241-SP 2 25 
83107-352-000 6 17 02401-772-8AO 4 59 SO-o64o321-SP 4 13 
P3107-804-000 6 211 02407-772-800 4 61 so-o64o751-SP 4 49 
83110-771-0(10 6 24 02411-772-800 2 9 SO-o72o222-TP 7 26 
R3111-761-000 6 25 02604-772-800 4 7 SD-0720421-SP 2 10 
83112-761-000 6 26 02615-762-VOO 6 35 so-o79o2o4-sP 2 35 
~3117-352-000 6 21 DZ721!-772-800 4 6 SD-o79o3o3-SP 7 2o 
83118-352-000 6 20 02901-772-VOO 6 47 SD- 0790305-SP 4 12 
1!3119-352-000 , 18 02902-762-TOO R 7 so-o79o311-TP 2 1 
113119-771-000 6 31 02902-762-TOO R 13 

83120-17.5-000 6 :tO 02902-762-VOO 6 41 SCREW ~y 

83126-012-000 , 19 02903-762-VOO , 45 SH-6041410-SC 10 9 

83126-012-000 6 27 02904-762-VOO 6 43 SH-9o5o813-SE 10 19 
83129-012-AOO 6 2? 02907-762-VOO 6 48 SH-9061g8o-SE 10 23 
113~01-704-000-A 10 11 03106-772-800 4 3 SS-2o9o 3o-SP 4 6o 
83303-704-000 10 16 03110-772-TAO 6 22 SS-4o8o31o-SP 4 68 
!13305-012-000 10 13 113130-772-800 4 15 ss-5o9o32o-sP 4 7o 
83305-704-000-A 10 a 03131-772-800 4 14 SS-6o6o41o-TP 2 53 
!13307-704-000 10 6 03132-772-8(.10 4 10 SS-6060410-TP 7 55 
83:'111-012-000 10 15 03133-772-800 4 II SS-6090440-SP 4 66 
8.S311-704-000 1 0 2 03134-772-800 4 17 SS-6o9o51o-SP 4 41 
113312-012-000 10 1? 03301-772-TAO 10 1 SS-6o9o62o-SP 2 33 
83'1113-704-0AO 10 7 D3'30Z-5S5-800 10 74 SS-611111o-SP 2 43 

03302-772-TOO 10 27. SS-611161o-SP 6 51 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" :wmea ·o· 03306-555-800 10 5 SS-6622112-TP 4 25 
01113-772-800 2 30 03401-772-800 4 22 SS-7060510-SP 2 4 
01129-772-TOO 6 9 09101-772-800 6 36 ss-7o9o51o-sP 7 27 
01130-772-800 4 2 09301-762-VOO 6 44 ss-7o9o51o-SP ?. 51 
01131-772-800 4 4 09302-762-TOO 4 ~2 SS-7o9o52o-SL 6 12 
01502-772-800 2 32 09~02-762-VOO 6 42 SS-7o9o52o-SP 4 5 
01 '5 08-772-8AO-A 7 52 [.19303-762-TOO 4 54 SS-7o9111o-TP 2 R 
0150R-772-8AO-A " 17. 09303-762-VOO 6 46 SS-7110570-SP 4 65 
01508-772-800 2 65 09307-762-TOO 4 411 SS-711o71o-SP 4 16 
01508-773-8AO-A p 6 09~08-762-TOO 4 ~1 SS-711oi'1o-SP 4 19 
D1508-773-8AO-A 8 21 09309-762-TOO 4 50 SS-711o74o-SP 4 45 
on 11-772-8!!0 2 66 09310-772-TOO 4 34 SS-711o74o-TP 4 53 
01~11-773-880 8 5 09311-772-TAO 4 29 SS-7110840-SP ? 40 
01511-773-880 8 20 09315-762-TOO 4 40 SS-711o91o-SP 4 18 
01513-772-800 2 39 09316-762-TOO 4 33 SS-711o91o-SP 4 47 
01514-772-800 7 411 09317-762-TOO 4 32 SS-711141o-SP 6 so 
01516-772-800 2 45 09318-762-TOO 4 ~6 ss-8n9o67o-sP 6 23 
01520-772-800 2 49 09319-762-TOO 4 30 SS-815o41o-SP 4 27 
01521-772-800 2 ~0 09321-772-TCO 4 1 SS-815o75o-SP 4 28 
01601-762-VAO 6 39 09322-772-TOO-A 4 23 SS-81511oo-SP 4 31 
01608-772-EOO 6 34 o9323-77J-T{IO 7 46 SS-8661o3o-SP 6 8 
01608-773-EOO A 4 09324-773-TOO 4 35 SS-911101o-SP 4 39 
01608-773-ECO 8 19 093211-762-TOO R 8 SS-911182o-SP 6 32 
02050-772-8AO-A 2 61 o93z8-762-Too R 14 SS-915163o-CP 6 4o 
02052-772-800 2 63 09329-762-TOO 8 9 
02053-772-800 2 60 D93Z9-762-T00 • 15 WASHER •• 
02054-772-800 2 56 09330-762-TOO-A 6 6 WP-0250516-SO 2 5 
02055-772-800 2 57 09331-762-TOO 6 7 WP-0480856-SP 4 24 
02056-772-808 2 sa 09332-762-TOO 6 5 WP-0480856-SP 4 311 
02056-772-8(.10 7 54 09333-762-TOO 6 11 WP-0480856-SP 4 57 
D2057-772-80A 2 62 09334-762-T(.IO 6 13 WP-0480856-SP 6 49 
02058-772-800-A ~ 44 :wmea ·M· 

WP-0501016-SO 2 29 
02059-772-IIAO 2 23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS ''M" WP-0501016-SO 4 20 
02060-772-800 2 41 HA0-115::2000 10 26 WP-0520656-SA 10 21 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME . 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 

JUKif*iX~U 
=r182 ~mll!IJI.FmmOOfi!IBJs-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111(it~) 
I 1i!Nd5P&7'e8fl 
TEL. 03-480-1113($1'1t'lv1'Y) 

( 

1988. 4 Prinled 1n Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




